NOTICE OF VARIATION OF OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES
Sevenoaks District Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2010, as amended

Variation No.1, 2019

Notice is hereby given that Sevenoaks District Council proposes to make the variation
to the tariffs within the above named Order, as amended, for parking at certain car

parks in Sevenoaks.

This Notice is issued pursuant to Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984
and Regulation 25 of Part V of the Local Authorities’ Traffic Orders (Procedure)
(England and Wales) Regulations 1996.

The general effect will be to make the following amendments to the current parking

charges:
Buckhurst 1, South Park & Suffolk Way Car Parks, Sevenoaks
Off-Street Parking Charges
Current Tariff New Tariff

Charging Days Monday to Saturday Monday to Saturday
Charging Hours 8.30am to 8.30pm 8.30am to 8.30pm
Up to 1 hour £1 (o c£hlange)
Up to 2 hours £2 £2

(no change)
Up to 3 hours £3 £3

(no change)
Up to 4 hours £4 E4

(no change)
Up to 5 hours £4.50 Revoked

Sevenoaks Town (formerly Buckhurst 2) Car Park, Sevenoaks

Off-Street Parking Charges - Weekday

Current Tariff New Tariff
Charging Days Monday to Friday Monday to Friday
Charging Hours 8.30am to 8.30pm 8.30am to 8.30pm
Up to 5 hours Not available £4.50
£4.60

Over 5 hours

£4.60

(no change)




Sevenoaks Town (formerly Buckhurst 2) Car Park, Sevenoaks
Off-Street Parking Charges - Saturday

Current Tariff New Tariff
Charging Days Saturday Saturday
Charging Hours 8.30am to 8.30pm 8.30am to 8.30pm
£1
Up to 1 hour £1 (no change)
Up to 2 hours £2 £2
b (no change)
Up to 3 hours £3 £3
b (no change)
Up to 4 hours £4 £4
b (no change)
Over 4 hours £4.60 Not available
Up to 5 hours Not available £4.50

Over 5 hours Not available £4.60




Sevenoaks Town (formerly Buckhurst 2) Car Park, Sevenoaks
Off-Street Parking Charges - Season Tickets and Permits

Current Tariff New Tariff

Charging Days Monday - Saturday Monday - Saturday
Charging Hours 8.30am to 8.30pm 8.30am to 8.30pm
Annual Season Ticket £859 £859

(no change)
3-Month Season Ticket £224.75 £224.75

(no change)
1-Month Season Ticket Not available £92
1-Week Season Ticket Not available £23
Annual Resident Season Not available
Ticket - 15t Car £300
Annual Resident Season Not available
Ticket - 2" Car £600

Annual Resident Season
Ticket - 3 Car

Not available

Not available

Annual Resident Dusk

‘til Dawn* Permit - 1st Not available £50
Car

Annual Resident Dusk

‘til Dawn* Permit - 2nd Not available £150
Car

Annual Resident Dusk

‘til Dawn* Permit- 3 Not available £300

Car

*Resident Dusk ‘til Dawn season ticket valid weekdays 4pm-10am and all day Saturday

The changes to the parking charges in the Buckhurst 1, South Park & Suffolk Way car
parks will come into effect on Monday, 1st April 2019, or following the 2019 reopening
of the Sevenoaks Town (formerly Buckhurst 2) car park, whichever is the later.



Bradbourne Car Park, Sevenoaks
Off-Street Parking Charges

Current Tariff New Tariff
Charging Days Monday to Sunday Monday to Sunday
Charging Hours 8.30am to 6.30pm 8.30am to 6.30pm
£1
Up to 1 hour £1 (no change)
Up to 2 hours £2 £2
b (no change)
Up to 3 hours £3 £3
b (no change)
Up to 4 hours £4 £4
b (no change)
Up to 5 hours £5 £5
b (no change)
All Day £7 (Mon-Fri) £8 (Mon-Fri)
2 Days £14 (Mon-Fri) £16 (Mon-Fri)
5 Days £35 (Mon-Fri) £40 (Mon-Fri)
£5
All Day Saturday £5 (no change)
£5
All Day Sunday £5 (no change)
Annual - Premium £2,500
Leased Parking Bay £2,500 (no change)
Annual Season Ticket £1,110 £1,300
6-Month Season Ticket £565 £660
3-Month Season Ticket £287.50 £335
1-Month Season Ticket £140 £160

The changes to the parking charges in the Bradbourne car park will come into effect
on Monday, 15t April 2019.
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